

2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305 Telephone: 304-558-2306 General Fax: 304-558-6026

Bid Fax: 304-558-3970

The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.





State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1612243

Solicitation Description: Summers County Roof Replacement

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation Response
 Version

 2025-03-18 13:30
 SR 0803 ESR03172500000005518
 1

VENDOR

000000203565

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO OF WEST VIRGINIA

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2500000038

Total Bid: 522287 **Response Date:** 2025-03-17 **Response Time:** 13:55:35

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep 304-558-2566 john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X

FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

 Date Printed:
 Mar 18, 2025
 Page: 1
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Roof systems				522287.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
25174100				

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Roof systems

 Date Printed:
 Mar 18, 2025
 Page: 2
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

2025-03-18

13:30

State of West Virginia **Centralized Request for Quote** Construction

Proc Folder: 1612243 Reason for Modification: Doc Description: Summers County Roof Replacement ADDENDUM NO 2 Pre-Bid Sign-in Sheets **Proc Type:** Central Purchase Order **Solicitation Closes** Version **Date Issued** Solicitation No

DOT2500000038

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

2025-03-07

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON WV 25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

000000203565

Vendor Name:

TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO OF WV

CRFQ

0803

Address: PO BOX 1231 CHARLESTON, WV 25324

Street: 321 HARRIS DR

City: POCA

State:

WV

Country:

US

Zip:

25159

3

Principal Contact: PAT HADEN

Vendor Contact Phone:

304-755-8135

Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep 304-558-2566

john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X

P. Iduch

FEIN# 55-0591156

DATE 03/18/2025

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: Mar 7, 2025 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ADDENDUM NO_2

Addendum No_2 issued to Publish and Distribute the Attached Information to the Vendor Community

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of District Nine to establish a contract for the onetime purchase of materials, labor, equipment and all incidentals to replace the entire existing ballasted roofing system at Summers County WVDOH headquarters with a fully adhered membrane roofing system. (20414 WV Route12, Hinton, WV 25951) Per the Bid Requirements, Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGH	WAYS	
DISTRICT NINE		DISTRICT NINE SUI COUNTY HEADQUA		
146 STONEHOUSE RD		20414 STATE RT 12		
LEWISBURG	WV	HINTON	WV	
us		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Roof systems				\$522,287.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
25174100	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			

Extended Description:

Roof systems

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Line	Event	Event Date
1	Pre-bid Meeting 1:00pm Summers Co. HQ, Hinton WV	2025-02-27
2	Tech Questions due by 10:00am	2025-03-07

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 3
DOT2500000038	Final	Summers County Roof Replacement	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DOT2500000038

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Addendum No. 6

TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO OF WV

Authorized Signature

Company

Date

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:

[X] Addendum No. 1

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

	[X]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
	[]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
	[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
	[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10
furthe discus	r unders	stand that that any verbal represented between Vendor's represented	esen tativ	tatio	ddenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I on made or assumed to be made during any oral and any state personnel is not binding. Only the diffications by an official addendum is binding.

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

03/18/2025

Agency DOT
REQ.P.O# 2500000038
g & Sheet Metal Company of WV
nd Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
sting under the laws of the State of
held and firmly bound unto the State
ount Bid) for the payment of which,

BID BOND

KNC	OW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	SENTS, That we, the unde	rsigned, T	ri-State Ro	ofing & Sheet Metal Company of WV
of	P.O. Box 1231	Charleston, WV 2	5324	_, as Princip	al, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
of America of	119 Virginia Street W Charle	ston, WV 25302 , a corp	oration o	ganized and	eal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company existing under the laws of the State of
Connecticut	with its principal office in t	he City of Hartford		_, as Surety	, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virgin	nia, as Obligee, in the penal sur	n of Five Percent of Am	ount Bio	(\$ 5% of	Amount Bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly	to be made, we jointly and seve	erally bind ourselves, our t	neirs, adm	inistrators, e	executors, successors and assigns.
The	Condition of the above obliga	tion is such that whereas	s the Prin	cipal has su	ubmitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	of Administration a certain bid on DOT2500000038, Summe			le a part here	eof, to enter into a contract in writing for
according to	p plans and specifications.				
(a) (b) attached her the agreemer full force and event, exceed The way impaired waive notice of	eto and shall furnish any other I at created by the acceptance of effect. It is expressly understo I the penal amount of this obligation Surety, for the value received, or affected by any extension of any such extension.	ted and the Principal shappends and insurance requisated bid, then this obligate and agreed that the listion as herein stated. Thereby stipulates and agree of the time within which the and seals of Principal and	red by the on shall b ability of t ees that the he Oblige	e bid or propi e null and vo he Surety fo ne obligations e may acce	ct in accordance with the bid or proposal osal, and shall in all other respects performoid, otherwise this obligation shall remain in any and all claims hereunder shall, in no sof said Surety and its bond shall be in no pt such bid, and said Surety does hereby sealed by a proper officer of Principal and, 20_25
Principal Seal				Ву	(Name of Principal) (Name of Principal) (Status Status S
Surety Seat				Travelers C	(Title) asualty and Surety Company of America
ourety oran				Travelers o	(Name of Surety)
					dash
				Taylor R. Joh	nson Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint TAYLOR R JOHNSON of CHARLESTON , West Virginia , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April, 2021.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

By: _______Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026



Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal honds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 18

day of March

2025







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Summers County Roof Replacement

EXHIBIT A - Pricing Page

Removal and Replacement of entire Roofing System at 20414 WV Route12, Hinton, WV 25951

DATE: 03/18/2025
VENDOR NAME: TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO OF WV
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: P. 14ud
The aforementioned, hereinafter called Vendor, being familiar with and understanding the bidding documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and transportation and to perform all work in accordance with the bidding documents within the time set forth for the sum of:
SQUARE FOOT PRICE FOR REPAIRS:
\$
BASE BID:
For the lump sum of: \$
(show amount in numbers)
FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN AND ZERO CENTS
(Show amount in words)
(In the event of a difference between written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall govern.)
CONTRACT AWARD:
The Contract shall be awarded to the vendor that provides the lowest overall lump sum

cost.

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Summers County Roof Replacement

- 11.4.2. Final Inspection: Vendor shall participate in a final inspection with the Agency's project manager. The purpose of the final inspection will be to identify deficiencies that need to be remedied prior to Agency's final acceptance of the work. Vendor shall at all times be obligated to perform in accordance with the Contract and must take all actions necessary to ensure that work complies with requirements of Contract prior to final acceptance. Final acceptance does not waive or release Vendor from its obligation to ensure that work complies with the Contract requirements. Vendor shall submit any warranty documents to the Agency project manager at final inspection.
- 12. FACILITIES ACCESS: Performance of Contract Services may require access cards and/or keys to gain entrance to Agency's facilities. In the event that access cards and/or keys are required:
 - 12.1. Vendor must identify principal service personnel which will be issued access cards and/or keys to perform service.
 - 12.2. Vendor will be responsible for controlling cards and keys and will pay replacement fee, if the cards or keys become lost or stolen.
 - 12.3. Vendor shall notify Agency immediately of any lost, stolen, or missing card or key.
 - **12.4.** Anyone performing under this Contract will be subject to Agency's security protocol and procedures.
 - 12.5. Vendor shall inform all staff of Agency's security protocol and procedures.

13. MISCELLANEOUS:

13.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: _		PATHADEN	
Telephone Numb	er:	304-755-8135	
Fax Number: 304		-755-5275	
Email Address:	СН	ARLESTON@TRI-STATESERVICE.COM	

Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only)

Bidder's Name:	TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET	METAL CO OF WV
Check this	how if no subcontractors will perfor	m more than \$25,000.00 of work to complete the
project.	s box if no subcontractors will perfor	m more than \$25,000.00 or work to complete the
Subcontractor Nan	ne	License Number if Required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.

Attach additional pages if necessary

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Printed Name a	nd Title) PAT HADEN
(Address) P	D BOX 1231 CHARLESTON, WV 25324
(Phone Number)	/(Fax Number)304-755-8135
(email address)	CHARLESTON@TRI-STATESERVICE.COM

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation/Contract in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation/Contract for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that this bid or offer was made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any entity submitting a bid or offer for the same material, supplies, equipment or services; that this bid or offer is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law; that I am authorized by the Vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on Vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law; and that pursuant to W. Va. Code 5A-3-63, the entity entering into this contract is prohibited from engaging in a boycott against Israel.

TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO OF WV	
(Company) P. Huh	
(Signature of Authorized Representative) PAT HADEN, VICE PRESIDENT	
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date) 304-755-8135/304-755-5275	
(Phone Number) (Fax Number) CHALRESTON@TRI-STATESERVICE.COM	
(Email Address)	



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

I,	AT HADEN	, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1.	I am an employee of _	TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO OF WV; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that	TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO OF WV (Company Name)
		en for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and se with West Virginia Code §21-1D.
The a	above statements are sv	vorn to under the penalty of perjury.
		Printed Name: PAT HADEN
		Signature: P. S. fash
		Title: VICE PRESIDENT
		Company Name:TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO OF WV
		Date: 03/18/2025
STAT	TE OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
COU	NTY OF PUTNAM	, TO-WIT:
Take	n, subscribed and sworr	n to before me this 18 day of MARCH, 2025.
Ву С	ommission expires	MARCH 12, 2029
(Sea	ELIZABETH HENDERSON Notary Public Official Seal State of West Virginia My Comm. Expires Mar 12, 2029 Tri-State Roofing & Sheet Metal Co.	(Notary Public)
A	PO Box 1231 Charleston WV 25324	Pay July 7 2017

Contract Identification:

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division

CERTIFIED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE REPORT COVERSHEET

In accordance with **West Virginia Code** § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. That report must include each of the items identified below in the Required Report Content section.

<u>Instructions:</u> Vendor should complete this coversheet, attach it to the required report, and submit it to the appropriate location as follows: For contracts more than \$25,000, the report should be mailed to the West Virginia Purchasing Division at 2019 Washington Street East, Charleston, WV 25305. For contracts of \$25,000 or less, the vendor should mail the report to the public authority issuing the contract.

contrac	t Purpose	ROC	F REPALC	EMENT				
tequin hould	ed Report check eac	Content: n box as a	The attached	report must inc at the required i	clude each of the item information has been	s listed l	below. The	e vendor ached report.
		n indicating as provide		n and training s	ervice to the requiren	nents of	West Virg	inia Code §
			ory certified by rms the drug to		tes Department of He	alth and	Human Se	ervices or its
	Average n	umber of e	mployees in c	connection with	the construction on ti	ne public	improvem	ent;
	negative to (D) Rando	ests: (A) P m.	re-employme	ategories includ nt and new hires	ding the number of pos; (B) Reasonable su	sitive te spicion;	sts and the (C) Post-a	number of ceident; and
Vendo	The second secon	nformatio		EET METAL CO	OF WW		204 755	9125
Vendor	Name:	TATERO	OF INO & OFFE	-LI WETAL OC	Vendor Tele			
Vendor	Address:	PO BOX	1231		Vendor Fax	304-7	755-5275	
4011001		CHARLES	STON, WV 25	324	Vendor E-M			

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

4/29/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT Brenda S Stickrod AAI	
Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 800-796-3567	FAX (A/C, No): 859-254-8020
360 East Vine Street, Ste 200	E-MAIL ADDRESS: Brenda.Stickrod@MarshM	
Lexington, KY 40507	INSURER(S) AFFORDING	COVERAGE NAIC #
859 254-8023	INSURER A: Westfield Insurance Company	24112
INSURED	INSURER B:	
Tri-State Roofing & Sheet Metal Company	& Sheet Metal Company INSURER C:	
of West Virginia	INSURER D:	
P.O. Box 1231	INSURER E :	
Charleston, WV 25234	INSURER F:	

COVERAGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

SR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR INSR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S
4	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		CMM5942244			EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$1,000,000 \$500,000
	CLAIMS-WADE X OCCUR					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
	OTHER:						\$
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	E353	CMM5942244	04/30/2024	04/30/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	X Drive Oth Car						\$
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		CMM5942244	04/30/2024	04/30/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$5,000,000
	DED X RETENTION \$0						\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION					PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$
700	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATI

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Chi P. Bamett

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

AUTHORIZED BY THE West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

CJOR LICENSING ORPO NUMBER:

JEST VIRGINIA

WV000104

CLASSIFICATION:

HEATING, VENTILATING & COOLING SPECIALTY ROOFING CRANE

> TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO DBA TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO PO BOX 1231 CHARLESTON, WV 25324-1231

DATE ISSUED

EXPIRATION DATE

AUGUST 01, 2024

AUGUST 01, 2025

Authorized Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board



A copy of this license must be readily available for inspection by the Board on every job site where contracting work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions, and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license is non-transferable. This license is being issued under the provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 30, Article 42.